



2024 CZ Range Program Agreement

Thank you for participating in the 2024 CZ Range Program. This program is designed to support our partners who operate a public range facility by providing you with a selection of top selling CZ products at a 30% discount below published Dealer Pricing that can be utilized at your range. This program is effective for 6 months. At the end of the 6 month period, you are permitted to sell current range guns and renew the CZ range program once again.

Only Products Listed On This Program Worksheet Are Authorized For Purchase Under The CZ Range Program

This Agreement is entered into this	day of	, 20
by and between CZ and	(the "Range Operate	or) located at
	The "Range Premis	ses").
Phone: Email:		
Contact Person:		
Email Completed Range Program To The Co	ntact Below You Selected	d As Your Distributor Of
Choice For Fulfillment		

The Parties Herby Agree To The Following:

- 1. Range Premises: Range Operator agrees to the following provisions:
 - A. All firearms subject to this agreement shall be kept and maintained at the Range Premises at all times, until the firearm's retirement date.
 - B. Range Operator shall maintain a bona fide shooting range which is open to the general public at the address set forth above. Range Operator agrees to notify CZ of any changes in Range location or address within thirty (30) days of any such change.
 - C. Range Operator shall make Range Premises available, during normal business hours and upon reasonable notice, to employees, agents, and representatives of CZ for verification of compliance with this agreement.
 - D. Range Operator shall ensure CZ promotional material is on display and available at all times at the Range Premises including, but not limited to, hanging CZ banners and displaying CZ catalogs.
 - E. Range Operator is solely responsible for obtaining and maintaining all permits and licenses required for legal operation.

2. Subject Firearms: The following firearms are subject to this Agreement, and Range Operator agrees this Agreement shall serve as a purchase order for the following firearms:

SKU	UPC	Description	Dealer \$	Range Program \$	Qty
01102	806703011028	CZ 75 B, 9MM, 10RD, BLK POLYCOAT STEEL, FIXED SIGHTS, MANUAL SAFETY, BLK PLASTIC GRIPS, CALI	\$542.91	\$380.04	1
01130	806703011301	CZ 75 BD, 9MM, 10RD, BLK POLYCOAT STEEL, FIXED SIGHTS, DECOCKER, BLK PLASTIC GRIPS, CALI	\$542.91	\$380.04	1
01152	806703011523	CZ 75 SP-01, 9MM, 10RD, BLK POLYCOAT STEEL, FIXED SIGHTS, MANUAL SAFETY, BLK RUBBER GRIPS, CALI	\$668.19	\$467.73	1
01194	806703011943	CZ 75 D PCR COMPACT, 9MM, 10RD, BLK POLYCOAT ALUMINUM, FIXED SNAG-FREE SIGHTS, DECOCKER, BLK ALUMINUM GRIPS, CALI	\$542.91	\$380.04	1
01199	806703011998	CZ 75 P-01, 9MM, 10RD, BLK POLYCOAT ALUMINUM, FIXED SIGHTS, DECOCKER, BLK RUBBER GRIPS, CALI	\$542.91	\$380.04	1
01900	806703019000	DW POINTMAN SEVEN, 45 ACP, STAIN- LESS STEEL, ADJ REAR/SERRATED FRONT, WOOD GRIPS, 8RD, CALI	\$1,505.63	\$1,053.94	1

Package Cost: \$3,041.83

- 3. Price: The parties agree the price of the subject firearms shall be the price used for range purposes on this version of CZ's Range Program which is current on the date of this agreement. If the firearms are sold prior to the end of the (6) six month period from the date specified in this Agreement, Range Operator agrees to pay to CZ the difference between the sale price and the full 'Dealer Price" as printed in the CZ price sheet which was current at the time of the sale by Range Operator. The parties acknowledge that prices listed on the CZ price sheet are subject to change at any time without notice by CZ.
- 4. Firearm Availability: Firearm available under this agreement include the listed product above. All other pistols, rifles, and shotguns are not permitted to be purchased under the CZ Range Program. All orders are subject to product availability.
- 5. Firearms Maintenance, Repair, Replacement, and Retirement: Range Operator agrees to the following provisions:
 - A. Firearms Maintenance: All firearms subject to this agreement shall be properly maintained in good working order by the Range Operator as public range firearms. CZ recommends the use of new factory ammunition manufactured to CIP or SAAMI specifications. Range Operator agrees not to use any reloaded or remanufactured ammunition in any firearms subject to this agreement.
 - B. Firearms Retirement: Firearms shall be maintained at the Range Premises for a period of no more than (6) six months, commencing from the date on the invoice associated with the firearm. Upon termination of the (6) six month period (the "retirement" date), the firearm shall no longer be made available for use at the Range Premises, and shall instead be retired, either by selling the firearm or otherwise removing it from public use.
 - C. Repair and Replacement: Firearms subject to this agreement will be repaired or replaced by CZ; however NO FIREARM WHICH IS PAST ITS RETIREMENT DATE SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED

 BY CZ.
 - D. Process: Prior to shipping the firearms to CZ for repair, the Range Operator shall first call the CZ Warranty Department at 1-800-955-4486 Ext 336 to obtain a Return Authorization prior to shipping the firearm to CZ. Failure to obtain a Return Authorization may result in CZ's refusal to repair or replace the firearm.

2024 CZ Range Program Agreement

IN WHITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first written above. The parties hereto agree that facsimile signatures shall be as effective as if originals

Distributor Name:			
Contact Person:		Title:	
Date:	Signature:		
Range Operator:			
Contact Person:		Title:	
Date:	Signature:		
CZ Program Adminis	strator		
Contact Person:		Title:	
Date:	Sianature:		